

Bobitt Sewer Phase III Section 1
COH Project #07-10-31
Alternate A w/Street Bore

Date: March 6, 2013
 Time: 2:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	ST Utilities		Doughtie		Calco Contracting		Dudley Const.		Civil Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install mobilization including safety issues & signage, and erosion control devises, General cleanup and restoration of site to original condition including seeding \ sod placement fence repair/replacement as needed.	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment for clearing & grubbing to include clearing all of permanent U.E., hauling debris & complete removal of stumps within 5' both side of trench CL.	1.2	AC	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,038.00	\$ 4,845.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" SDR35 sewer pipe 0'-6' depths.	320.1	LF	\$ 8.17	\$ 2,615.22	\$ 16.25	\$ 5,201.63	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,325.10	\$ 16.15	\$ 5,169.62	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,402.00
4	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" SDR 35 sewer pipe 6'-8' depths.	1546.22	LF	\$ 8.67	\$ 13,405.73	\$ 17.25	\$ 26,672.30	\$ 54.00	\$ 83,495.88	\$ 17.32	\$ 26,780.53	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,016.84
5	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" SDR 35 sewer pipe 8'-10' depths.	473.52	LF	\$ 10.67	\$ 5,052.46	\$ 18.75	\$ 8,878.50	\$ 123.00	\$ 58,242.96	\$ 20.79	\$ 9,844.48	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,364.48

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	5T Utilities		Doughtie		Calco Contracting		Dudley Const.		Civil Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
6	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" SDR 35 sewer pipe 10'-12' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	262.07	LF	\$ 12.17	\$ 3,189.39	\$ 20.75	\$ 5,437.95	\$ 71.00	\$ 18,606.97	\$ 23.10	\$ 6,053.82	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,075.89
7	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 8" SDR 35 sewer pipe 0'-6' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	179.99	LF	\$ 10.09	\$ 1,816.10	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,509.81	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,719.46	\$ 18.48	\$ 3,326.22	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,139.77
8	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 8" SDR 35 sewer pipe 6'-8' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	377.14	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,148.54	\$ 21.50	\$ 8,108.51	\$ 59.00	\$ 22,251.26	\$ 20.79	\$ 7,840.74	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,805.64
9	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 8" SDR 35 sewer pipe 8'-10' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	36.14	LF	\$ 12.39	\$ 447.77	\$ 23.50	\$ 849.29	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,312.96	\$ 23.10	\$ 834.83	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,048.06
10	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install directional bore 6" restrained joint PVC Pipe - Eagle Lock / Certa-Lok or approved equivalent under street on grade. COMPLETE IN PLACE	683.29	LF	\$ 40.83	\$ 27,898.73	\$ 49.00	\$ 33,481.21	\$ 218.00	\$ 148,957.22	\$ 43.88	\$ 29,982.77	\$ 280.00	\$ 191,321.20
11	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install Trench Protection. COMPLETE IN PLACE	3195.18	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,597.59	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,195.18	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,195.18	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,853.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,195.18

Bobitt Sewer Phase III Section 1
COH Project #07-10-31
Alternate A w/Street Bore

Date: March 6, 2013
 Time: 2:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	ST Utilities		Doughtie		Calco Contracting		Dudley Const.		Civil Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
12	COMPLETE IN PLACE Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 4" PVC SCH 40 sewer stubs @ 2% to ROW/easement line including wyes & bores. All stubs to be capped off @ natural ground.	10	EA	\$ 1,699.81	\$ 16,998.10	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	COMPLETE IN PLACE Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install Std SSMH (6'Depth) with min. 30" ring and cover per TCEQ spec. Internal coating as per general notes.	11	EA	\$ 2,027.59	\$ 22,303.49	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,574.00	\$ 39,314.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
14	COMPLETE IN PLACE Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install extra depth SSMH.	14.34	VF	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,534.38	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,509.50	\$ 224.00	\$ 3,212.16	\$ 346.00	\$ 4,961.64	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,302.00
15	COMPLETE IN PLACE Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install Std. 45 degree SSCO	3	EA	\$ 837.55	\$ 2,512.65	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 1,039.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	COMPLETE IN PLACE Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and connect 8-inch sanitary sewer to existing sanitary sewer manhole. Hole in manhole to be cored (including bedding, backfill, and testing).	1	EA	\$ 1,261.65	\$ 1,261.65	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	5T Utilities		Doughtie		Calco Contracting		Dudley Const.		Civil Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
17	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment to repair roadway surface at bore pit locations with 95% compacted ASTM D1557 cement stabilized sand and 6" compacted limestone, Type A Grade 2 Base maintained 2" below finished pavement. . Remaining 2" shall be filled with hot mix asphaltic concrete type D.	1	LS	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 71,136.00	\$ 71,136.00	\$ 5,774.00	\$ 5,774.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
TOTAL					\$127,761.80		\$ 156,208.87				\$180,478.44		\$410,371.06

*NOTICE: Bid award is contingent upon vendor meeting bid requirements and formal authorization by City officials

Billie F. Smith, Purchasing Manager